



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3432/2025 & CRL.M.A. 15154/2025**

NIAMAT MILK PRODUCTS

& ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kuldeep Singh
Grewal, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

**STATE OF GOVT OF NCT
OF DELHI & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State
Mr. Dalip Singh, Adv. for
R2 (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

O R D E R

%

09.09.2025

1. The learned counsel for Respondent No. 2 appears through video-conference and is not audible.
2. List on 03.12.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2025

"SS"