



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3432/2025 & CRL.M.A. 15154/2025**

NIAMAT MILK PRODUCTS & ORS.Petitioners
Through: None.

versus

STATE OF GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI
& ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State
Mr. Dalip Singh, Adv. for
R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **03.12.2025**

1. None appears for the petitioners.
2. The learned counsel for Respondent No. 2 submits that reply has already been filed.
3. However, the same is not on record.
4. Let steps be taken for bringing the reply on behalf of Respondent No. 2 on record before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 11.02.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 3, 2025

'KDK'